

<

C.A.No. 1782 OF 1998
ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 6-8 In Civil Appeal No.1782/1998

THE BANK OF RAJASTHAN LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.HAJARIMAL MILAP C SURANA & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for directions & exemption from filing O.T. &
permission to place addl. documents)

Date : 27/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv. for
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Formal service of notice is waived as the respondents are
already represented through Mr. VB Joshi, Adv. At the request
of learned counsel for the respondents four weeks time is granted
for filing counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within one week thereafter. List after five weeks.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Assistant Registrar