

C.A.No. 1782 OF 1998
ITEM No.102

Court No. 8

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1782/1998

THE BANK OF RAJASTHAN LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HAJARIMAL MILAP C. SURANA

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to submit additional documents and directions and directions and with office report)

Date : 16/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.B. Joshi, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of newly added RespondentNo.2(a) (legal representative of deceased Respondent No.2).

List two weeks after Christmas Holidays.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master